## 503408895 07/27/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455529

| SUBMISSION TYPE:        |               | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT                   |                |  |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |               | ASSIGNMENT AFFIRMA   | ASSIGNMENT AFFIRMATION           |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY         | / DATA        |  |                                  |                |  |
|                         |               | Name   | Execu                            | Execution Date |  |
| MAG IAS GMBH            |               |  | 07/09/2                          | 015            |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY         | DATA          |  |                                  |                |  |
| Name:                   | FFG W         | FFG WERKE GMBH   |                                  |                |  |
| Street Address:         | STUTT         | STUTTGARTER STRASSE 169  |                                  |                |  |
| City:                   | UHING         | UHINGEN  |                                  |                |  |
| State/Country:          | GERMA         | GERMANY  |                                  |                |  |
| Postal Code:            | 73066         | 73066  |                                  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE          | BS Total: 1   |  |                                  |                |  |
| Property Type           |               | Number   |                                  |                |  |
| Patent Number: 73       |               | 7316639  |                                  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENC           | <b>Ε ΠΑΤΑ</b> |  |                                  |                |  |
| Fax Number:             |               | (248)689-4071  |                                  |                |  |
|                         |               | the e-mail address first; if that; if that; if that is unsuccessful, it will |                                  | e sent         |  |
|                         |               | 2486893500   |                                  |                |  |
|                         |               | carney@reising.com   |                                  |                |  |
| •                       |               | REISING ETHINGTON P.C.   |                                  |                |  |
|                         |               | 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAL<br>TROY, MICHIGAN 48084                             | WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850 |                |  |
| Address Line 4.         |               |  |                                  |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |               | 8428.3004.001  | 8428.3004.001                    |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      |               | BRIAN L. RIBANDO   | BRIAN L. RIBANDO                 |                |  |
| SIGNATURE:              |               | /Brian L. Ribando/   | /Brian L. Ribando/               |                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            |               | 07/27/2015   | 07/27/2015                       |                |  |
|                         |               |  |                                  |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 2    |               |  |                                  |                |  |
| source=Assignment_T     | ransaction_6  | 6_Affirmation_MAGIASGmbH_F<br>6 Affirmation MAGIASGmbH F                     |                                  |                |  |

## ASSIGNMENT AFFIRMATION

MAG IAS GmbH, a company of Germany with offices at Salacher Straße 93, 73054 Eislingen, Germany, and FFG Werke GmbH, a company of Germany with offices at Steige 61, 74821 Mosbach, Germany, affirm that FFG Werke GmbH is the current owner of the following U.S. Patent ("The Patent"), including the right to enforce The Patent, including the right to bring and maintain suit for any past, present or future infringement of The Patent:

## U.S. Patent No. 7,316,639

by virtue of the following facts, which occurred sequentially as indicated, and which the undersigned acknowledge as true and correct:

 The Patent was assigned from the respective named inventors to Hüller Hille GmbH, a company of Germany;

2. Hüller Hille GmbH was merged into Cross Hüller GmbH, a company of Germany, and full and complete ownership of The Patent was transferred as part of this merger, including the right to enforce The Patent, including the right to bring and maintain suit for any past, present or future infringement of The Patent;

3. Cross Hüller GmbH was merged into MAG Powertrain GmbH, a company of Germany, and full and complete ownership of The Patent was transferred as part of this merger, including the right to enforce The Patent, including the right to bring and maintain suit for any past, present or future infringement of The Patent;

 The name of MAG Powertrain GmbH was changed to MAG IAS GmbH, a company of Germany;

 MAG IAS GmbH was merged into MAG Europe GmbH, a company of Germany, and full and complete ownership of The Patent was transferred as part of this merger, including

## PATENT REEL: 036189 FRAME: 0118

the right to enforce The Patent, including the right to bring and maintain suit for any past, present or future infringement of The Patent;

 The name of MAG Europe GmbH was changed to MAG IAS GmbH, a company of Germany.

7. MAG IAS GmbH transferred to FFG Werke GmbH, for good and valuable consideration, full and complete ownership of The Patent, including the right to bring and maintain suit for any past, present or future infringement of The Patent.

Dated: 0902.7015

Dated: 06.07.2015

Poff Herman General Comset Name: 24 Title: President

MAG IAS GmbH

i.V. Name: Jürgen Reingen

Title: Director Engineering & Development FFG Werke GmbH

#2273102

2